
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1996
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2001
HONOURING GUARANTEE GIVEN BY GOVERNMENT
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are a large number of loan applications involving huge amount of money in respect of which the guarantees given by the Union and State Governments have been involved but not honoured;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken to ensure that guarantee given by the Union Government and State Government are honoured?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISRTY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE P A TIL)

(a)No, Sir, in so far as Union Government is Tcerned. Information concerning State Oovermnents not eomplied by the Central
Government.

(b)& ( c) Does not arise.
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